

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Resolution
No. 123 by Senator Duplessis

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 4, after "justice is a" delete "victim/survivor-centered method" and insert
"method of justice centered around victims and survivors"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 7, after "obligations to" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 8, and
insert "victims and survivors that emphasize accountability and responsibility of the
wrongdoer who caused the harm; and"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 14, after "preparation" change "and " to "that"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 18, after "parties who" change "only participate" to "participate only"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 2, after "WHEREAS," insert "many"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 6, after "parties" change "who participate" to "participating" and after
"processes" change "have" to "report"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 7, after "recidivism" delete "and accept" and insert ", while accepting"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 8, after "parties" insert "often"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, after line 14, add the following:

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted
to the secretary of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections, the
superintendent of the Louisiana State Police, the president of the Louisiana Sheriffs'
Association, the president of the Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police, and the
president of the Louisiana District Attorneys Association."